Backfeed Box
For Easy UPS 3S and Easy UPS 3M
Installation
SP3OPT008, SP3OPT009, SP3OPT010
Latest updates are available on the Schneider Electric website
4/2023
Legal Information

Refer to the UPS installation manual for rated UPS operational voltage.
Coil operating
voltage
320-440 VAC 200-500 VAC 200-500 VAC
Frequency (Hz) 50/60
Short circuit capacity 10 kA Icc conditioned by the upstream protection listed in the UPS installation manuals.
Earthing system TNS – TT. Not compatible with ITearthing system where 4 pole contactor is required.
Recommended Upstream Protection
Refer to the UPS installation manual for recommended upstream protection.
Recommended Cable Sizes
NOTE: Aluminum cables are not supported.
Refer to the UPS installation manual for recommended cable sizes.
Recommended Bolt and Lug Sizes
Copper
Cable size Bolt size Cable lug type
16 mm2 M8 KST TLK16-8
25 mm2 M8 KST TLK25-8
35 mm2 M8 KST TLK35-8
50 mm2 M10 KST TLK50-10
70 mm2 M10 KST TLK70–10
95 mm2 M10 KST TLK95–10
120 mm2 M10 KST TLK120–10
150 mm2 M10 KST TLK150–10
Torque Specifications
Bolt size Torque
M4 1.7 Nm
M5 2.2 Nm